Millsaps (10-2,1-0 SAA) -vs- Rhodes (4-8,0-1 SAA)
01/03/26 at Mallory Gymnasium, Memphis, TN

Date: 01/03/26 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g:dg;ggfﬂz Millsaps 15|  12]  13] 15[ 88

Site: Mallory Gymnasium, Memphis, TN Rhodes 13 6 8 9 36

Millsaps 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Warren,Elyse * 31 11-20 0-0 2-4 15-18 33 3 1 1 0 2 24

01 Freeman,Garin & 35 4-21 1-6 3-6 2-5 7 2 3 4 0 3 12

32 Anderson,Tia * 31 4-13 1-6 0-0 0-10 10 1 0 1 1 1 9

20 Lewis,Anaya e 26 3-10 0-0 0-2 5-2 7 0 0 2 0 0 6

02 Johnson,Bailey * 18 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 3

05 Maw,Maddy 13 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 2 1

15 Hafley,Ashlyn 20 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0

11  Richardson,Mya 14 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0

12 Northam,Molly 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

04 King,Kiayalee 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Moffite,Zyon 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Cerniglia,Ana 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24  Leach,Dove 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

21  McKinney,Juliana 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-81 3-25 6-14 25-43 68 14 9 10 1 8 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-21 23.81% 0-6 0.00% 5-8 62.50%

2nd Quarter 6-20 30.00% 0-3 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-22 27.27% 1-11 9.09% 0-2 0.00%

4th Quarter 6-18 33.33% 2-5 40.00% 1-4 25.00%

Total 23-81 28.4% 3-25 12.0% 6-14 42.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 24 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 1 Largest Lead: 0 0

Rhodes 36

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01  Willingham,Kelsey * 19 4-13 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 10

10  Marsh,Avery o 34 3-14 2-5 1-3 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 4 9

33 Bongiovanni,Alyssa * 29 4-11 1-2 0-0 2-12 14 1 3 3 1 0 9

15 McKown,Mackenzie o 34 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 0

23 Milam,AC * 32 0-9 0-7 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 1 1 1 0

22 Howell,Juliet 18 1-7 0-3 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 2 0 0 3

25  Griffith,Audrey 17 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

11  Tobin,Annabelle 12 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-5 6 0 0 2 0 0 2

12 Carlin,Gabby 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Glover,Camille 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 13-65 4-23 6-9 10-34 44 13 9 13 2 5 36

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00% 1-5 20.00% 0-1 0.00%

2nd Quarter 1-16 6.25% 1-7 14.29% 3-4 75.00%

3rd Quarter 3-17 17.65% 0-6 0.00% 2-2 100.00%

4th Quarter 3-17 17.65% 2-5 40.00% 1-2 50.00%

Total 13-65 20.0% 4-23 17.4% 6-9 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 5

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 12

Fast Break Points: 5



Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Millsaps Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rhodes

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BAILEY 09:40
o= REBOUND DEF by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
09:31 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by MARSH,AVERY
o= ASSIST by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA

MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,GARIN(in the paint) 09:10
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ANAYA --
MISS TIPIN by LEWIS,ANAYA(in the paint) 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:47 0-5 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MARSH,AVERY
GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,ELYSE(in the paint) 08:24 2-5 H3
ASSIST by FREEMAN,GARIN --
08:11 2-7 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MARSH,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TIA 07:43
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ELYSE --
MISS TIPIN by WARREN,ELYSE(in the paint) 07:40
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ELYSE --
GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,ELYSE(in the paint) 07:38 4-7 H3

07:22 MISS JUMPER by MARSH,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:14 MISS 3PTR by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ELYSE --
TURNOVER by FREEMAN,GARIN 07:05
06:50 4-9 H5 GOOD JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY
o= ASSIST by MILAM,AC

06:21 FOUL by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY
GOOD FT by WARREN, ELYSE 06:21 5-9 H4
GOOD FT by WARREN, ELYSE 06:21 6-9 H3
06:07 TURNOVER by MILAM,AC
STEAL by WARREN,ELYSE 06:07
MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,GARIN(in the paint) 06:02
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ELYSE --
GOOD TIPIN by WARREN,ELYSE(in the paint) 05:59 8-9 H1
05:46 8-11 H3 GOOD JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,GARIN(in the paint) 05:28
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ELYSE --
MISS TIPIN by WARREN,ELYSE(in the paint) 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
05:12 MISS LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ELYSE --
MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,GARIN 04:55
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY
04:48 TURNOVER by MARSH,AVERY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48
04:48 SUB OUT by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY
04:48 SUB IN by HOWELL,JULIET
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, BAILEY 04:48
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANAYA 04:48
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,MYA 04:48
SUB IN by HAFLEY,ASHLYN 04:48
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TIA 04:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,JULIET
04:06 MISS LAYUP by MCKOWN,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ELYSE --
03:59 FOUL by HOWELL,JULIET

GOOD FT by FREEMAN,GARIN(fastbreak) 03:59 9-11 H2



MISS FT by FREEMAN,GARIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON, TIA

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,MYA

FOUL by HAFLEY,ASHLYN

SUB OUT by WARREN,ELYSE

SUB IN by LEWIS,ANAYA

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ANAYA

GOOD FT by FREEMAN,GARIN
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,GARIN

REBOUND DEF by HAFLEY,ASHLYN
MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,GARIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON, TIA

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,MYA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,GARIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ANAYA

SUB OUT by FREEMAN,GARIN
SUB IN by MAW,MADDY
MISS FT by LEWIS,ANAYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LEWIS,ANAYA

STEAL by MAW,MADDY
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON, TIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,MYA

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TIA

MISS 3PTR by HAFLEY,ASHLYN

STEAL by ANDERSON,TIA

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,TIA
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ANAYA

GOOD TIPIN by LEWIS,ANAYA(in the paint)

FOUL by HAFLEY,ASHLYN

SUB OUT by ANDERSON, TIA

SUB IN by WARREN,ELYSE

REBOUND DEF by WARREN, ELYSE

03:59

03:43

03:33
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:16
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05 10-11 H1
03:05 11-11
02:52

02:30

02:19

01:59
01:56
01:56
01:45
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44

01:44
01:40
01:40
01:31 13-11 V2

01:09

00:57
00:40
00:40
00:10
00:06 15-11 V4
00:02 15-13 V2
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02

2nd Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
MISS LAYUP by MARSH,AVERY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,JULIET

MISS JUMPER by MARSH,AVERY

FOUL by MARSH,AVERY
SUB OUT by MILAM,AC
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,AUDREY

MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,JULIET

REBOUND DEF by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by MARSH,AVERY

SUB OUT by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
SUB IN by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY

FOUL by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY
SUB OUT by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY
SUB IN by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
TURNOVER by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by MCKOWN,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA

TURNOVER by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA

GOOD JUMPER by MARSH,AVERY (fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
SUB IN by MILAM,AC

MISS FT by MARSH,AVERY (fastbreak)



VISITORS: Millsaps

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rhodes

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,MYA
SUB OUT by HAFLEY,ASHLYN
SUB IN by FREEMAN,GARIN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BAILEY

TURNOVER by WARREN,ELYSE

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ELYSE

MISS JUMPER by WARREN,ELYSE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ANAYA

MISS TIPIN by LEWIS,ANAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ELYSE
TURNOVER by FREEMAN,GARIN

REBOUND DEF by MAW,MADDY

MISS LAYUP by WARREN,ELYSE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ELYSE

GOOD TIPIN by WARREN,ELYSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAW,MADDY
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ANAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAW,MADDY
SUB IN by ANDERSON, TIA
MISS LAYUP by WARREN,ELYSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BAILEY

MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,GARIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ELYSE

GOOD TIPIN by WARREN,ELYSE(in the paint)
FOUL by JOHNSON,BAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,GARIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,GARIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON, TIA

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ANAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ELYSE

GOOD TIPIN by WARREN,ELYSE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:48
09:21
09:07

08:56

08:49

08:44

08:34
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:00

07:48
07:44
07:28

07:25

07:12
07:11
07:11
07:11
07:11
07:05

06:58

06:34
06:30
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:01
05:48

05:29

05:13

04:55
04:52
04:35
04:33
04:33
04:33

15-16

17-16

19-16
19-17

19-18
21-18

23-18

H1

V1

V3
V2

V1
V3

V5

GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFITH,AUDREY
ASSIST by MILAM,AC

MISS 3PTR by MILAM,AC
REBOUND OFF by MCKOWN,MACKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by MILAM,AC

REBOUND DEF by MILAM,AC
MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,JULIET

SUB OUT by HOWELL,JULIET
SUB IN by TOBIN,ANNABELLE
MISS JUMPER by MARSH,AVERY

MISS LAYUP by GRIFFITH,AUDREY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCKOWN,MACKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by MCKOWN,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MCKOWN,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by MARSH,AVERY
MISS 3PTR by MILAM,AC

GOOD FT by TOBIN,ANNABELLE
GOOD FT by TOBIN,ANNABELLE

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by MILAM,AC
MISS 3PTR by MARSH,AVERY

MISS JUMPER by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,AUDREY
SUB OUT by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA



SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BAILEY

SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANAYA

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,MYA

SUB IN by HAFLEY,ASHLYN

MISS JUMPER by WARREN,ELYSE(in the paint)

STEAL by WARREN,ELYSE
TURNOVER by HAFLEY,ASHLYN

STEAL by FREEMAN,GARIN

GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,ELYSE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,MYA

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ELYSE

MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,GARIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HAFLEY,ASHLYN

FOUL by ANDERSON,TIA

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ELYSE

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TIA

STEAL by FREEMAN,GARIN

TURNOVER by FREEMAN,GARIN

FOUL by FREEMAN,GARIN

GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,GARIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ELYSE

MISS LAYUP by WARREN,ELYSE(in the paint)

FOUL by RICHARDSON,MYA

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ELYSE
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,MYA

VISITORS: Millsaps

03:37 25-18 V7

02:05 25-19 V6
01:36 27-19 V38

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB IN by MCKOWN,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by HOWELL,JULIET

TURNOVER by MARSH,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by MILAM,AC

TURNOVER by HOWELL,JULIET

STEAL by MARSH,AVERY
TURNOVER by HOWELL,JULIET

MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,JULIET(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HOWELL,JULIET
SUB IN by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by TOBIN,ANNABELLE

REBOUND DEF by MCKOWN,MACKENZIE

TURNOVER by TOBIN,ANNABELLE

STEAL by MARSH,AVERY

SUB OUT by TOBIN,ANNABELLE

SUB OUT by MILAM,AC

SUB IN by CARLIN,GABBY

SUB IN by GRIFFITH,AUDREY

MISS FT by MARSH,AVERY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MARSH,AVERY(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA(in the paint)
BLOCK by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARLIN,GABBY

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,AUDREY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Rhodes

10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by CARLIN,GABBY
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,AUDREY



10:00 SUB IN by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY

10:00 SUB IN by MILAM,AC
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,MYA 10:00
SUB OUT by HAFLEY,ASHLYN 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BAILEY 10:00
SUB IN by LEWIS,ANAYA 10:00
09:51 FOUL by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY
09:51 TURNOVER by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY
09:51 SUB OUT by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY
09:51 SUB IN by HOWELL,JULIET
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON, TIA 09:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:40 FOUL by HOWELL,JULIET
MISS LAYUP by WARREN,ELYSE(in the paint) 09:32
== REBOUND DEF by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
09:16 MISS 3PTR by MCKOWN,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,GARIN ==
TURNOVER by FREEMAN,GARIN 09:06
08:39 27-21 V6 GOOD LAYUP by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ANAYA 08:10 29-21 V8
ASSIST by JOHNSON,BAILEY ==
07:43 MISS LAYUP by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ELYSE ==
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BAILEY 07:31
== REBOUND DEF by MCKOWN,MACKENZIE
FOUL by JOHNSON,BAILEY 07:23
07:13 MISS 3PTR by MARSH,AVERY
BLOCK by ANDERSON,TIA 07:13
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,GARIN ==
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON, TIA(in the paint) 07:08
07:08 BLOCK by MILAM,AC
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSH,AVERY
07:00 MISS JUMPER by MARSH,AVERY (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON, TIA --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON, TIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:53
REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,GARIN --
MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,GARIN(in the paint) 06:43
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ELYSE --
GOOD TIPIN by LEWIS,ANAYA(in the paint) 06:37 31-21 V 10
ASSIST by WARREN,ELYSE --
06:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:33
06:33 SUB OUT by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
06:33 SUB IN by GRIFFITH,AUDREY
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BAILEY 06:33
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANAYA 06:33
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,MYA 06:33
SUB IN by HAFLEY,ASHLYN 06:33
06:21 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,JULIET
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON, TIA --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON, TIA 06:06
REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,GARIN --
MISS LAYUP by WARREN,ELYSE(in the paint) 05:53
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ELYSE --
GOOD TIPIN by WARREN,ELYSE(in the paint) 05:50 33-21 V12
05:38 MISS 3PTR by MILAM,AC
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:21 FOUL by MARSH,AVERY
05:21 SUB OUT by HOWELL,JULIET
05:21 SUB IN by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY
MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,GARIN 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSH,AVERY



FOUL by FREEMAN,GARIN 05:06
05:00 MISS JUMPER by MARSH,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TIA ==
GOOD 3PTR by FREEMAN,GARIN 04:48 36-21 V 15
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,MYA ==

04:32 MISS JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,GARIN =
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,MYA 04:18
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ELYSE =
GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,ELYSE(in the paint) 04:14 38-21 V17

04:04 MISS LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,GARIN --

04:02 FOUL by MARSH,AVERY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:02

04:02 SUB OUT by MARSH,AVERY

04:02 SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,AUDREY

04:02 SUB IN by TOBIN,ANNABELLE

04:02 SUB IN by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by ANDERSON, TIA 04:02
SUB IN by LEWIS,ANAYA 04:02
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,MYA 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MILAM,AC

03:45 MISS JUMPER by TOBIN,ANNABELLE
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ELYSE --
MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,GARIN 03:23

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by WARREN,ELYSE 03:22
FOUL by RICHARDSON,MYA 03:13
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,GARIN 03:13
SUB IN by MAW,MADDY 03:13

03:01 MISS 3PTR by MILAM,AC

-- REBOUND OFF by TOBIN,ANNABELLE
02:49 38-23 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY
-- ASSIST by MCKOWN,MACKENZIE

02:32 FOUL by MCKOWN,MACKENZIE
MISS FT by WARREN,ELYSE 02:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by WARREN,ELYSE 02:32
== REBOUND DEF by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
FOUL by WARREN,ELYSE 02:22
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,MYA 02:22
SUB OUT by WARREN, ELYSE 02:22
SUB IN by FREEMAN,GARIN 02:22
SUB IN by ANDERSON, TIA 02:22
02:22 38-24 V 14 GOOD FT by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY
02:22 38-25 V13 GOOD FT by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY
MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,GARIN 02:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TOBIN,ANNABELLE
01:53 MISS JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TIA --
MISS 3PTR by MAW,MADDY 01:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TOBIN,ANNABELLE
01:39 TURNOVER by TOBIN,ANNABELLE
STEAL by FREEMAN,GARIN 01:39
TURNOVER by LEWIS,ANAYA 01:37
01:37 STEAL by MILAM,AC
01:37 SUB OUT by MCKOWN,MACKENZIE
01:37 SUB IN by HOWELL,JULIET
01:25 MISS 3PTR by MILAM,AC

REBOUND DEF by HAFLEY,ASHLYN --
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON, TIA 01:08 40-25 V 15
00:59 MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,JULIET(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ANAYA -
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ANAYA(in the paint) 00:46
= REBOUND DEF by TOBIN,ANNABELLE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY(fastbreak)(in the
00:39 40-27 V 13 paint)

== ASSIST by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by MAW,MADDY 00:03
== REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,JULIET

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Millsaps Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rhodes
10:00 SUB OUT by TOBIN,ANNABELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by MILAM,AC
10:00 SUB IN by MARSH,AVERY
10:00 SUB IN by MCKOWN,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by HAFLEY,ASHLYN 10:00
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANAYA 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BAILEY 10:00
SUB IN by WARREN,ELYSE 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BAILEY 09:41 43-27 V 16
ASSIST by FREEMAN,GARIN --
09:23 MISS JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
09:13 MISS JUMPER by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,JULIET
09:08 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,JULIET(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ELYSE --
09:05 FOUL by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON, TIA(in the paint) 08:50 45-27 V 18
ASSIST by MAW,MADDY --
FOUL by WARREN,ELYSE 08:36
08:36 SUB OUT by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
08:36 SUB IN by MILAM,AC
08:36 45-28 V 17 GOOD FT by HOWELL,JULIET
08:36 MISS FT by HOWELL,JULIET
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ELYSE --
MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,GARIN(in the paint) 08:15
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ELYSE --
GOOD TIPIN by WARREN,ELYSE(in the paint) 08:12 47-28 V 19
07:59 MISS JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ELYSE --
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,TIA 07:44
07:44 STEAL by MARSH,AVERY
07:38 TURNOVER by MARSH,AVERY
STEAL by MAW,MADDY 07:38
07:33 FOUL by MCKOWN,MACKENZIE
07:33 SUB OUT by HOWELL,JULIET
07:33 SUB IN by GRIFFITH,AUDREY
MISS FT by MAW,MADDY (fastbreak) 07:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MAW,MADDY (fastbreak) 07:33 48-28 V 20
07:23 MISS JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,GARIN --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON, TIA 07:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MILAM,AC
06:58 MISS 3PTR by MILAM,AC
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:48 SUB OUT by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY
06:48 SUB IN by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TIA 06:48



SUB IN by LEWIS,ANAYA

MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,GARIN
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ANAYA
MISS TIPIN by LEWIS,ANAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ELYSE
TURNOVER by MAW,MADDY

FOUL by MAW,MADDY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ELYSE
MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,GARIN
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ELYSE
GOOD TIPIN by WARREN,ELYSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BAILEY
SUB OUT by MAW,MADDY
SUB IN by HAFLEY,ASHLYN
SUB IN by ANDERSON, TIA

MISS FT by FREEMAN,GARIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by FREEMAN,GARIN
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ELYSE
MISS 3PTR by HAFLEY,ASHLYN
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ELYSE

GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,GARIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,GARIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ELYSE
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ANAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ELYSE

TURNOVER by LEWIS,ANAYA
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANAYA
SUB OUT by WARREN,ELYSE
SUB IN by NORTHAM,MOLLY
SUB IN by LEACH,DOVE
FOUL by LEACH,DOVE

MISS JUMPER by LEACH,DOVE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TIA
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON, TIA
ASSIST by FREEMAN,GARIN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

48-31 V17

50-31 V19

52-31 V21

52-34 V18

55-34 V21

GOOD 3PTR by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
ASSIST by MARSH,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA

STEAL by MARSH,AVERY
MISS LAYUP by MILAM,AC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by MILAM,AC

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,AUDREY

FOUL by GRIFFITH,AUDREY
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,AUDREY
SUB IN by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY

TURNOVER by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
MISS LAYUP by MARSH,AVERY(in the paint)

FOUL by MILAM,AC

GOOD 3PTR by MARSH,AVERY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by MARSH,AVERY

MISS JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY



01:46 SUB OUT by MARSH,AVERY

01:46 SUB OUT by MILAM,AC
01:46 SUB OUT by BONGIOVANNI,ALYSSA
01:46 SUB IN by TOBIN,ANNABELLE
01:46 SUB IN by CARLIN,GABBY
01:46 SUB IN by HOWELL,JULIET
SUB OUT by FREEMAN, GARIN 01:46
SUB OUT by HAFLEY,ASHLYN 01:46
SUB OUT by ANDERSON, TIA 01:46
SUB IN by KING,KIAYALEE 01:46
SUB IN by MOFFITE,ZYON 01:46
SUB IN by CERNIGLIA,ANA 01:46
MISS LAYUP by LEACH,DOVE(in the paint) 01:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TOBIN,ANNABELLE
01:28 MISS LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOFFITE,ZYON --
MISS 3PTR by MOFFITE,ZYON 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TOBIN,ANNABELLE
01:10 55-36 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,JULIET(in the paint)

01:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:05 SUB OUT by MCKOWN,MACKENZIE
01:05 SUB IN by GLOVER,CAMILLE

SUB OUT by LEACH,DOVE 01:05

SUB IN by MCKINNEY,JULIANA 01:05

MISS LAYUP by MCKINNEY,JULIANA(in the paint) 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,JULIET
00:27 TURNOVER by WILLINGHAM,KELSEY



